

11.11.2021

Pr: Plaintiff with counsel Israr Ahmad, physically present.
Counsel M.S. Rawat for defendant, physically present.

PW1 Prabhu Lal present for his cross-examination. His part cross-examination recorded today and remaining cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on **10.12.2021**.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-11.11.2021