

IN THE COURT OF MR. SATYABRATA PANDA, ADJ-04,
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

CS No. 59427 of 2016

ABNASH CHANDER CHADHA VS. BALBIR KR. CHADHA AND ANR.

01.07.2022

Present: Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties have submitted that Hon'ble High Court vide order dated 24.12.2019 in CM (M) no.1207/2016 has directed that this Court may proceed with the final arguments, however, directed that no final order may be passed in the matter.

It is informed by Id. Counsels for both the parties that the matter is next listed before Hon'ble High Court on 18.10.2022.

At request of Id. counsel for both the parties, list on 03.11.2022.

(SATYABRATA PANDA)
Additional District Judge-04
Judge Code- DL01057
PHC/New Delhi/01.07.2022