

20.07.2022

Present: Shri Israr Ahmad, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.2 in person.
No PW is present.

It is submitted by the defendant that their main counsel is not available today as his right hand got injured. Adjournment is sought.

Summons issued to PW R. S. Tiwari has not been served with the report that premises was found locked.

Summons issued to concerned record clerk from the office of SR received back with the report that the required record is not available in the said office and the said record has been shifted to Mehrauli Department of Delhi Archives GNCT of Delhi, 18A, Satsang Vihar Marg, Kutub Industrial Area Delhi.

In view of above, issue fresh summons to both the witnesses upon PF, returnable on 13.10.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
20.07.2022