

02.03.2024

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh Shailesh Kumar Ld Counsel for the defendant.

Ld Counsel for defendant was granted 8 weeks time to file the WS.
The same is not on file.

Ld Counsel for defendant submits that he has filed an application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file reply to the same with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for arguments on an application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC and for further proceedings on **04.07.2024**.

(Sachin Sood)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.03.2024