

13.03.2024.

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. M.S. Rawat, Ld. counsel for all the defendants.

PF has not been filed.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file the PF subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in DLSA, East KKD, Delhi.

Let fresh summons be issued to Hemlata on filing of PF.

Put up on **22.05.2024**.

(Vikas Garg)
ADJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.03.2024