

IN THE COURT OF MR. SATYABRATA PANDA, DJ-04,
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

13 CS No. 59428 of 2016

BALBIR KR. CHADHA Vs. ABNASH CHANDER CHADHA

02.09.2024

Present: Mr. Gigi George (Through VC) and Mr. Gaurav
Shawel, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant (Appearance not given.).

As per record, the LR's of the deceased plaintiff had
filed the application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC on
10.04.2024.

It is observed that the said application could not be
traced on the file on the previous date, however, the application is
available today.

As per the application, the plaintiff expired on
17.03.2024 leaving behind two legal representatives as
mentioned in the paragraph 2 of the application.

**For the reasons stated in the application, the
application is allowed and the LR's of the plaintiff are impleaded
in the suit.**

Re-list for further proceedings along with CS No.
59427/16 on 01.10.2024.

(SATYABRATA PANDA)
District Judge-04
Judge Code- DL01057
PHC/New Delhi/02.09.2024