

IN THE COURT OF MR. SATYABRATA PANDA, DJ-04,
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

12 CS No. 59427 of 2016

ABNASH CHANDER CHADHA Vs. BALBIR KR. CHADHA
AND ANR.

02.09.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (Appearance not given.).
Mr. Gigi George (Through VC) and Mr. Gaurav
Shawel, Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Ld. counsel for the defendants has submitted that till date, the plaintiff has not filed any application in terms of the orders, both dated 01.04.2024, passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CM(M) No. 1540/19 and CM(M) No. 1207/16.

Upon this, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that to the best of his knowledge he had already filed the application through e-filing and at the filing counter.

However, no such application on behalf of the plaintiff is available on the record.

Upon this, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall confirm from his record, and in case the application has already not been filed, he would be filing the same within 1 week.

In such case, let an advance copy be supplied to the other side.

Let reply to the application be filed within 15 days thereafter with advance copy to the other side.

Re-list for consideration on **01.10.2024**.

(SATYABRATA PANDA)
District Judge-04
Judge Code- DL01057
PHC/New Delhi/02.09.2024