

IN THE COURT OF MR. SATYABRATA PANDA, DJ-04,
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

30 CS 59427/16 ABNASH CHANDER CHADHA Vs. BALBIR
KR. CHADHA AND ANR.

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. J.C. Mahindroo and Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Sobhik Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendants has filed an application
u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC for rejection of the plaint. Copy has been
supplied.

Let reply be filed within 4 weeks with advance copy
to the other side.

Both parties are directed to file written arguments on
the aforesaid application at least one week prior to the NDOH
with advance copy to the other side.

Relist for consideration of the application u/o 7 Rule
11 CPC on **02.12.2025**.

The date is given as per the convenience of both the
parties.

(SATYABRATA PANDA)
District Judge-04
Judge Code- DL01057
PHC/New Delhi/04.08.2025