

11 CS 59427-16
ABNASH CHANDER CHADHA Vs.
BALBIR KR. CHADHA AND ANR.

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. Ankur Mahindroo and Sh. Shubham Agarwal,
Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person in court.
Ld. Counsel for all the defendants (through VC)
(Appearance not given).
Sh. Neeraj Chadha, LR of defendant no. 1 and POA
of defendant no. 2 in person in court.

Though, the matter was listed for final arguments but in between the dates defendants have moved two applications, one seeking review and another under Section 5 of the Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in moving the review application.

It is stated that copy of both the applications have been supplied to the plaintiff. However, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received the copy of the review application but not of the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

In these circumstances, let an additional soft copy of the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act be supplied to the plaintiff or the counsel within one week from today.

As per the record, another application moved by the defendants seeking direction for the plaintiff to pay the earlier cost is also pending for disposal. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of this application also. Let a soft copy of this application be also supplied to the plaintiff or the counsel within one week from today.

Thereafter, plaintiff shall be at liberty to file reply to all the above-mentioned three applications on or before the

NDOH after supplying copy to the opposite party or the counsel at least two weeks in advance against acknowledgment.

The matter was listed on 10.06.2026 and 11.06.2026 also. However, vide circular No 5224/Judl./SV/2026/NDD/PHC dated 30.05.2026, this court shall proceed on special casual leaves with effect from 10.06.2026. Hence, the dates of 10.06.2026 and 11.06.2026 stand cancelled.

Be listed for arguments on these pending applications on **31.08.2026**.

(Dr.Sugandha Aggarwal)
District Judge-04
PHC-New Delhi-09.06.2026